PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7180384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENOSYS	03/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATE BAIRD, PLLC	
Street Address:	36 WEST FIRECLAY AVE.	
City:	MURRAY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15479870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKT.008D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS R. HUFFMIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis Huffmire/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SYKT.008D1 Gen to PB - CRH#page1.tif source=SYKT.008D1 Gen to PB - CRH#page2.tif source=SYKT.008D1 Gen to PB - CRH#page3.tif

507133543 PATENT REEL: 059154 FRAME: 0127

CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

An AGREEMENT made as of March 2013, by and between GENOSYS, a company having a post office address at 86 N. University Ave. Provo, UT 84601 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), and PATE BAIRD, PLLC, a professional limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Utah and having a business address at 36 West Fireclay Ave. Murray, Utah 84107, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents, provisional patent applications, and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and other applications later filed hereafter, which may be found in files of client number 3460 of the law firm of Pate Baird, PLLC, 36 West Fireclay Ave., Murray, Utah 84107 (hereinafter collectively called the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has extended credit to ASSIGNOR, which credit ASSIGNEE desires to secure by conditional assignment of the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and obligations set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

The entire right, title and interest in said Inventions in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in ASSIGNEE's name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to

PATENT REEL: 059154 FRAME: 0128 ASSIGNOR, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may request of ASSIGNOR to make this ASSIGNMENT fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of ASSIGNOR's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and its successors in interest, and shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AGREEMENT to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor,

Randy Miller, CEO

GENOSYS

86 N. University Ave. Provo, UT 84601

On this _____ day of March, 2013, before me, _____ a notary public, personally appeared Randy Miller, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SCHEDULE A IDENTIFICATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- U.S. Patent No. 7,220,393 issued May 22, 2007, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-1 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent No. 7,939,045 issued May 10, 2011, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-2 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/100,186 filed May 3, 2011, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-2-4 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/361,123 filed January 28, 2009, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-3 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/025,226 filed January 31, 2008, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-3p in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/361,151 filed January 28, 2009, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-4 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/025,230 filed January 31, 2008, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-4p in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/410,442 filed March 24, 2009, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-5 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/039,064 filed March 24, 2008, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-5p in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/419,123 filed April 6, 2009, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-6 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/043,064 filed April 7, 2008, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-6p in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/197,695 filed August 3, 2011, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-7 in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/370,214 filed August 3, 2010, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-7p in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/696,407 filed September 4, 2012, corresponding to docket number 3640-2-10p in the files of Pate Baird, PLLC

PATENT REEL: 059154 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 02/06/2022